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RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PERSONAL
PROPERTY NOT NEEDED BY THE VILLAGE AND DECLAMNG
AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Village of South Russell has certain personal property that is not needed for
public use; and

WHEREAS, Council for the Village of South Russell desires to sell such unneeded personal
property by internet auction as authorized by Section 721. 15(D) of the Ohio Revised Code and
Resolution No. 2024-01.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of South Russell,
Geauga County, Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. The Village of South Russell hereby determines that the personal property
described and set forth in the Inventory List which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference as Exhibit A is not needed for public use and the Village of South Russell is hereby authorized
to sell such personal property listed on Exhibit A by internet auction.

SECTION 2. The Mayor and Fiscal Officer of the Village of South Russell are hereby
authorized to execute any and all documents pertaining to the internet auction requirements to carry
out such internet auction on behalf of the Village of South Russell.

SECTION 3. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council,
and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees on or after December 2, 1975, that
resulted in formal actions, were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements,
including Section 121.22, Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 4. That this Resolution is declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, property, health and safety of the inhabitants of the Village
and for the further reason that this Resolution needs to take immediate effect in order to allow the

Village to immediately sell its surplus personal property that is unneeded; wherefore, provided it
receives the affirmative vote of at least two-thirds (2/3) of all members elected to Council, this
Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its passage and approval by the
Mayor, otherwise it shall take effect and be in force after he earliest period allow d by law

. ^M^
Mayor - President of Council

ATTEST:

<<j3AJU ^vYv>^c^>9S^oL
Fiscal Officer



I certify that Resolution No. 2024 - GQ was duly enacted on the 1L-1 day of
CCTG , 2024, by the Council of the Village of South Russell, and published in accordance

with the Codified Ordinances of the Village.

*^^CL^^<jSi^^v~^e^i-^CnCXj^f^^
Fiscal Officer



EXHIBIT A

Qty. Item

1 HP Laser Jet Printer

^ HP Office Jet Pro Printer

1 HP Office Jet Pro Printer

1 HP Office Jet Pro Printer

1 Asus Monitor

1 ASUS Monitor

1 HP Monitor

1 HP Envy Desktop PC

1 AceracTablet

1 Acerac Tablet

1 Acerac Tablet

1 Acerac Tablet

1 Catch all Box

Lenovo 65 WSIim PortACAdapter (new in

1 box}

CNB1N72217

CN48NDW15Q

-mo&creoKS

TH8971P008

L8LMTF290285

A51MTF14071S

3CQ4392G45

2M01234BSW

NXHSHAA004030215137600

NXHSHAA004030217DA7600

NXHSHAA004030217DC7600

NXHSHAA004030215A67600
NA

NA

Model ff

LaserJetP2015

Office Jet Pro 8610

JetPro696S

VP278QG

E231i

A515

A515

A515

A515

NA

NA

Estimated Value

$35

§20

$20

$20
$10

$10
$10

$10

$100

$100

$100

$100

$10

$20


