ORDINANCE NO.	2024- 88	FIRST READING	October 14, 2024
		SECOND READING	WAINED
INTRODUCED BY:	MARK PORTER	THIRD READING	WANED

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY NOT NEEDED BY THE VILLAGE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Village of South Russell has certain personal property that is not needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, Council for the Village of South Russell desires to sell such unneeded personal property by internet auction as authorized by Section 721.15(D) of the Ohio Revised Code and Resolution No. 2024 - 01.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of South Russell, Geauga County, Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. The Village of South Russell hereby determines that the personal property described and set forth in the Inventory List which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A is not needed for public use and the Village of South Russell is hereby authorized to sell such personal property listed on Exhibit A by internet auction.

SECTION 2. The Mayor and Fiscal Officer of the Village of South Russell are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents pertaining to the internet auction requirements to carry out such internet auction on behalf of the Village of South Russell.

SECTION 3. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees on or after December 2, 1975, that resulted in formal actions, were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22, Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 4. That this Resolution is declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, property, health and safety of the inhabitants of the Village and for the further reason that this Resolution needs to take immediate effect in order to allow the Village to immediately sell its surplus personal property that is unneeded; wherefore, provided it receives the affirmative vote of at least two-thirds (2/3) of all members elected to Council, this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor, otherwise it shall take effect and be in force after the earliest period allowed by law.

Room leam A.

Mayor - President of Council

ATTEST:

anielle Romanowsobi

Fiscal Officer

I certify that Resolution No. 2024 - <u>88</u> was duly enacted on the <u>1474</u> day of <u>0cropers</u>, 2024, by the Council of the Village of South Russell, and published in accordance with the Codified Ordinances of the Village.

Daniele Romanopoli Fiscal Officer

EXHIBIT A

Qty.	Item	Serial #	Model #	Estimated Value
1	HP Laser Jet Printer	CNB1N72217	Laser Jet P2015	\$35
1	HP Office Jet Pro Printer	CN48NDW15Q	Office Jet Pro 8610	\$20
1	HP Office Jet Pro Printer	TH09C760KS		\$20
1	HP Office Jet Pro Printer	TH897IP008	Jet Pro 6968	\$20
1.	Asus Monitor	L8LMTF290285	VP278QG	\$10
1	ASUS Monitor	A51MTF140716		\$10
1	HP Monitor	3CQ4392G45	E231i	\$10
1	HP Envy Desktop PC	2M01234BSW		\$10
1	Acerac Tablet	NXHSHAA004030215137600	A515	\$100
1.	Acerac Tablet	NXHSHAA004030217DA7600	A515	\$100
1	Acerac Tablet	NXHSHAA004030217DC7600	A515	\$100
1	Acerac Tablet	NXHSHAA004030215A67600	A515	\$100
1	Catch all Box	NA	NA	\$10
	Lenovo 65 W Slim Port AC Adapter (new in			
1	box)	NA	NA	\$20